

Department: Y  
As of: 2022-05-31

		BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2022 EXPENDITURES							Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2022 SUMMARIZED YTD	2022 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2022	Prior Years	2022	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2022 Budget Year	YTD	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2022 BGT PCT	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	984,780.21	245,400.98	-1,704,878.40	-1,459,477.42						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	984,780.21	245,400.98	-1,704,878.40	-1,459,477.42						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>984,780.21</b>	<b>245,400.98</b>	<b>-1,704,878.40</b>	<b>-1,459,477.42</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2110	PCard Suspende Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,590.68	-20,893.67	25,673.00	4,779.33						
2110	PCard Suspende	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,590.68	-20,893.67	25,673.00	4,779.33						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,146.62	0.00	111,978.16	111,978.16						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,146.62	0.00	111,978.16	111,978.16						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>27,737.30</b>	<b>-20,893.67</b>	<b>137,651.16</b>	<b>116,757.49</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
6311	Federal Grants	-1,435,544.00	-1,435,544.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	946,417.08	946,417.08	66%	-489,126.92	66%	66%	41%	
6313	Federal Direct	-7,744,123.39	-7,744,123.39	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,363.28	0.00	2,802,774.19	2,802,774.19	36%	-4,941,349.20	36%	36%	41%	
6314	Title Xx	-291,070.00	-291,070.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	145,534.00	145,534.00	50%	-145,536.00	50%	50%	41%	
6321	State Grants	-1,423,368.00	-1,423,368.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,203,940.53	1,203,940.53	85%	-219,427.47	85%	85%	41%	
6323	State Direct	-26,938,257.77	-26,938,257.77	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	437.15	0.00	11,567,144.00	11,567,144.00	43%	-15,371,113.77	43%	43%	41%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-37,832,363.16	-37,832,363.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,800.43	0.00	16,665,809.80	16,665,809.80	44%	-21,166,553.36	44%	44%	41%	
6444	Other Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	973.29	0.00	1,941.14	1,941.14	0%	1,941.14	0%	0%	41%	
6452	Social Security	-426,528.00	-426,528.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	218,412.46	0.00	204,392.91	204,392.91	48%	-222,135.09	48%	48%	41%	
6453	Dependent Support	-348,499.00	-348,499.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,496.50	0.00	96,274.08	96,274.08	28%	-252,224.92	28%	28%	41%	
6400	Charges for Services	-775,027.00	-775,027.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	235,882.25	0.00	302,608.13	302,608.13	39%	-472,418.87	39%	39%	41%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6700	Other Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6955	Transfer From Other Funds	-10,480,085.62	-10,480,085.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,083,041.00	0.00	2,083,041.00	2,083,041.00	20%	-8,397,044.62	20%	20%	41%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-10,480,085.62	-10,480,085.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,083,041.00	0.00	2,083,041.00	2,083,041.00	20%	-8,397,044.62	20%	20%	41%	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-49,087,475.78</b>	<b>-49,087,475.78</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,329,723.68</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>19,051,458.93</b>	<b>19,051,458.93</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>-30,036,016.85</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	15,955,681.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
7112	Executive	0.00	219,984.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,307.84	0.00	-95,306.14	-95,306.14	0%	124,678.11	0%	43%	41%	
7113	Professional	0.00	5,621,126.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-335,110.49	0.00	-1,811,915.26	-1,811,915.26	0%	3,809,210.94	32%	32%	41%	
7114	Staff	0.00	4,527,468.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-374,026.21	0.00	-1,996,529.24	-1,996,529.24	0%	2,530,938.80	44%	44%	41%	
7115	Wages	0.00	1,062,876.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-29,626.05	0.00	-174,881.75	-174,881.75	0%	907,994.45	16%	16%	41%	
7121	Fica	0.00	876,036.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-56,129.23	0.00	-302,754.35	-302,754.35	0%	573,282.07	35%	35%	41%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	857,103.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-56,714.92	0.00	-306,550.92	-306,550.92	0%	550,552.79	36%	36%	41%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	44,599.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,342.60	0.00	-9,342.60	-9,342.60	0%	35,256.40	21%	21%	41%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	16,633.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-290.66	0.00	-11,370.16	-11,370.16	0%	5,263.48	68%	68%	41%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	128,893.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,548.87	0.00	-45,847.81	-45,847.81	0%	83,045.21	36%	36%	41%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	2,502,442.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-151,055.40	0.00	-844,081.72	-844,081.72	0%	1,658,361.08	34%	34%	41%	
7132	Dental	0.00	64,807.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,883.23	0.00	-16,186.88	-16,186.88	0%	48,620.72	25%	25%	41%	
7133	Vision	0.00	13,710.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,284.44	0.00	-7,198.13	-7,198.13	0%	6,512.27	53%	53%	41%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>15,955,681.28</b>	<b>15,955,681.28</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,034,666.73</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-5,621,964.96</b>	<b>-5,621,964.96</b>	<b>35%</b>	<b>10,333,716.32</b>	<b>35%</b>	<b>35%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
7200	Supplies	431,281.00	0.00	-0.01	2,949.20	-14,029.35	-39,786.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-36,837.02	0%	0%	41%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-260.00	0.00	-260.00	-260.00	0%	-260.00	0%	0%	41%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	29,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,445.95	-1,620.64	-6,720.60	-8,341.24	0%	22,979.40	23%	23%	41%	
7221	Food	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-44.65	-44.65	0%	-44.65	0%	0%	41%	
7222	Cleaning Supplies	0.00	22,770.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-462.32	0.00	-1,123.57	-1,123.57	0%	21,646.43	5%	5%	41%	
7225	Clothing	0.00	47,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-926.98	0.00	-6,245.77	-6,245.77	0%	41,454.23	13%	13%	41%	
7226	Agricultur Supplies	0.00	600.														

Department: Y  
As of: 2022-05-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2022 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2022		Prior Years	2022	Prior Years	2022	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2022 Budget Year	YTD	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2022 BGT PCT	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	ORIGINAL DETAIL														
7319	Advisory Council	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-173.72	0.00	-347.40	-347.40	0%	0%	152.60	69%	69%	41%
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	192,748.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,688.76	-10,954.85	-42,456.82	-53,411.67	0%	0%	150,291.18	22%	22%	41%
7322	Postage	0.00	41,216.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,519.38	0.00	-14,542.72	-14,542.72	0%	0%	26,673.28	35%	35%	41%
7323	Travel - Mileage Reimbursement	0.00	340,282.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-22,610.62	0.00	-91,083.92	-91,083.92	0%	0%	249,198.08	27%	27%	41%
7325	State Aided Staff Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-115.55	-115.55	0%	0%	-115.55	0%	0%	41%
7326	Advertising & Public Relations	0.00	53,606.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,723.84	22.00	-28,305.46	-28,283.46	0%	0%	25,300.54	53%	53%	41%
7328	Staff Development	0.00	85,071.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-306.82	0.00	-29,914.49	-29,914.49	0%	0%	55,156.51	35%	35%	41%
7329	Transportation	0.00	58,360.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,171.35	0.00	-19,572.10	-19,572.10	0%	0%	38,787.90	34%	34%	41%
7331	Insurance	0.00	137,542.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,251.00	-11,251.00	0%	0%	126,291.00	8%	8%	41%
7332	Printing	0.00	8,350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-166.00	-1,833.00	-1,999.00	0%	0%	6,517.00	22%	22%	41%
7334	Rent	0.00	551,460.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-42,252.81	-5,296.10	-205,855.58	-211,151.68	0%	0%	345,604.42	37%	37%	41%
7335	Electric	0.00	136,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,601.23	0.00	-45,302.28	-45,302.28	0%	0%	91,197.72	33%	33%	41%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	5,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-313.00	0.00	-2,809.43	-2,809.43	0%	0%	2,910.57	49%	49%	41%
7337	Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair	0.00	1,772.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-29.68	0.00	-399.68	-399.68	0%	0%	1,372.32	23%	23%	41%
7338	Heat	0.00	54,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,735.85	0.00	-21,861.81	-21,861.81	0%	0%	32,938.19	40%	40%	41%
7339	Water & Sewage	0.00	48,455.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,240.80	0.00	-20,743.06	-20,743.06	0%	0%	27,711.94	43%	43%	41%
7342	Laundry & Sanitation	0.00	14,885.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-622.00	-18.04	-3,653.10	-3,671.14	0%	0%	11,231.90	25%	25%	41%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	3,518.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-744.64	0.00	-1,055.15	-1,055.15	0%	0%	2,462.85	30%	30%	41%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	9,581,268.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-706,713.68	-116,023.32	-3,241,337.66	-3,357,360.98	0%	0%	6,339,930.64	34%	34%	41%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	2,535.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,080.00	-674.54	-13,754.54	0%	0%	1,860.46	27%	27%	41%
7347	Refunds	0.00	12,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	12,500.00	0%	0%	41%
7351	Building Maintenance & Repair	0.00	56,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-33,291.00	-28,878.92	-9,593.74	-38,472.66	0%	0%	46,741.26	17%	17%	41%
7353	Payment To State	0.00	1,020.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	1,020.00	0%	0%	41%
7364	Subsidies	0.00	6,460,702.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-535,489.82	883.57	-2,653,610.47	-2,652,726.90	0%	0%	3,807,091.53	41%	41%	41%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	2,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	2,700.00	0%	0%	41%
7368	Employee	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10.00	0.00	-1,209.38	-1,209.38	0%	0%	-1,209.38	0%	0%	41%
7369	Other Services	0.00	1,342,407.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-126,250.37	0.00	-624,106.10	-624,106.10	0%	0%	718,300.90	46%	46%	41%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>20,435,220.50</b>	<b>20,343,001.30</b>	<b>-16,143.50</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-91,009.37</b>	<b>-713,236.47</b>	<b>-1,580,843.43</b>	<b>-173,511.66</b>	<b>-7,402,421.80</b>	<b>-7,575,933.46</b>	<b>12,319,562.23</b>	<b>40%</b>	<b>12,227,343.03</b>	<b>36%</b>	<b>40%</b>	<b>41%</b>
7400	Special Services	10,926,502.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7421	Rehabilitation	0.00	367,868.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,954.21	180.00	-72,343.14	-72,163.14	0%	0%	295,524.86	20%	20%	41%
7431	Day Care	0.00	103,405.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,616.90	-18,616.90	0%	0%	84,788.10	18%	18%	41%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	600.00	0%	0%	41%
7437	Group Homes	0.00	1,588,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,029.80	0.00	-166,257.27	-166,257.27	0%	0%	1,421,982.73	10%	10%	41%
7442	Board	0.00	8,936,389.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-571,585.91	0.00	-3,434,858.35	-3,434,858.35	0%	0%	5,501,530.65	38%	38%	41%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>10,926,502.00</b>	<b>10,996,502.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-598,569.92</b>	<b>180.00</b>	<b>-3,692,075.66</b>	<b>-3,691,895.66</b>	<b>7,234,426.34</b>	<b>34%</b>	<b>7,304,426.34</b>	<b>34%</b>	<b>34%</b>	<b>41%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	135,920.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,211.20	-4,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	-4,850.00	0%	0%	41%
7522	Building Improvements	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-65,099.00	0.00	-65,099.00	0%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7533	Vehicles	0.00	22,339.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	22,339.20	0%	0%	41%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	135,920.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,293.28	-63,121.96	-73,415.24	0%	0%	72,798.04	46%	46%	41%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>135,920.00</b>	<b>158,259.20</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-4,211.20</b>	<b>-4,850.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-75,392.28</b>	<b>-63,121.96</b>	<b>-138,514.24</b>	<b>67,948.04</b>	<b>50%</b>	<b>90,287.24</b>	<b>40%</b>	<b>43%</b>	<b>41%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	1,202,871.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7962	Bank Charges	0.00	700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14.99	0.00	-137.96	-137.96	0%	0%	562.04	20%	20%	41%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	1,202,051.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-120,492.50	0.00	-602,462.50	-602,462.50	0%	0%	599,588.50	50%	50%	41%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>1,202,871.00</b>	<b>1,202,751.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-120,507.49</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-602,600.46</b>	<b>-602,600.46</b>	<b>600,270.54</b>	<b>50%</b>	<b>600,150.54</b>	<b>50%</b>	<b>50%</b>	<b>41%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>49,087,475.78</b>	<b>49,087,475.78</b>	<b>-16,143.51</b>	<b>2,949.20</b>	<b>-109,249.92</b>	<b>-757,872.69</b>	<b>-3,342,241.19</b>	<b>-255,964.90</b>	<b>-17,452,774.10</b>	<b>-17,708,739.00</b>	<b>30,879,778.19</b>	<b>37%</b>	<b>30,879,778.19</b>	<b>36%</b>	<b>37%</b>	<b>41%</b>